TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 10/08/21
SP33R6
0.2pF, 12kV, 0.6V Breakdown Avalanche Diode for Ultra High Speed Interfaces
Description
Benchmark setting breakdown voltage performance, protecting

* : Date code
PIN1
Part Marking System Part Numbering System
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 10/08/21
SP33R6
0.2pF, 12kV, 0.6V Breakdown Avalanche Diode for Ultra High Speed Interfaces
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.50 0.60 0.020 0.024
A1 0.00 0.05 0.000 0.002
A3 0.125 0.175 0.005 0.007
b 0.15 0.25 0.006 0.010
b1 0.35 0.45 0.014 0.018
b2 0.20 0.30 0.008 0.012
D 2.45 2.55 0.096 0.100
E 0.95 1.05 0.037 0.041
L1 0.28 0.48 0.011 0.019
L2 0.05 0.15 0.002 0.006
e 0.500 BASIC 0.020 BASIC
R 0.125 REF 0.005 REF
h 0.08 0.16 0.003 0.006
Package Dimensions — µDFN-10 (2.5x1.0x0.5mm)
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — µDFN-10
Top View
D
E
Bottom View
b b1 e
10
 X
 L
1
AA3A1
Side View
b2 2X
 L
2
R
6
1
10
5
1.
40
m
m0.
60
0m
m
0.
20
0m
m
0.50mm 0.50mm 0.50mm 0.50mm
0.200mm 0.400mm
Recommended Soldering Layout
Symbol Millimeters
A0 1.30 +/-  0.10
B0 2.83 +/- 0.10
D0 Ø 1.50 + 0.10
D1 Ø 1.00 + 0.25
E 1.75 +/- 0.10
F 3.50 +/- 0.05
K0 0.65 +/- 0.10
P0 4.00 +/- 0.10
P1 4.00 +/- 0.10
P2 2.00 +/- 0.05
T 0.254 +/- 0.02
W 8.00 + 0.30 /- 0.10